

Chesterton Connect Disposal

Date: 9/03/2020

Dear Chesterton Customer,

Thank you for buying a Chesterton ConnectTM sensor. At Chesterton, we make every effort to provide our customers with innovative products that enable them to perform better, compete harder, and make the world a cleaner place. We also maintain a strong focus on environmental stewardship and believe that this concept extends to the proper disposal of used electronic equipment.

Chesterton ConnectTM Product:

The Chesterton Connect sensor is a simple tool that enables the user to monitor process and equipment's operating conditions in a safe and convenient manner.

Proper disposal of Chesterton Connect:

The Chesterton Connect unit contains electronic boards, a replaceable lithium thionyl chloride (LiSOCl2), and a Neodymium magnet. At the end of the product's life, do not dispose of any electronic component or instrument in the domestic waste. The relevant materials and parts should be recycled or disposed of using an environmentally acceptable method and in accordance with applicable laws and regulations, which vary from state to state and country to country.

Disposal in North America:

Hazardous waste of spent batteries can be disposed after they are first neutralized through an approved secondary treatment prior to disposal. Disposal of spent batteries should be performed by authorized, professional disposal company, which has the knowledge in the requirements of the Federal, the State and the Local authorities regarding hazardous materials, transportation, and waste disposal. A.W. Chesterton Company is not responsible for product disposal at the end of its useful life. In any case it is recommended to contact the local EPA office.

A. W. Chesterton Company 860 Salem Street Groveland, MA 01884 USA

Tel: 781-438-7000 Fax: 781-438-8971



Disposal in European Union countries

Local legislation for the collection of WEEE (Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment) should be followed. Please contact your local authorities or distributor within your country.

For all other countries

If you wish to discard this product, please contact your local authorities, and ask for the correct method of disposal.

A.W. Chesterton Company 860 Salem Street, Groveland, MA 01834 USA www.chesterton.com